## Sierra – Sacramento Valley Emergency Medical Services Agency



**Regional Executive Director**John Poland, Paramedic

**Medical Director** Troy M. Falck, MD, FACEP, FAAEM

JPA Board Chairperson Susan Hoek, Nevada County Supervisor Address & Contact Information 535 Menlo Drive, Suite A Rocklin, CA 95765 (916) 625-1702 info@ssvems.com www.ssvems.com

Serving Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Nevada, Placer, Shasta, Siskiyou, Sutter, Tehama, & Yuba Counties

## S-SV EMS MICN Initial Authorization Application Process

Go to <a href="www.ssvems.com">www.ssvems.com</a>, click on the 'Application Center' link in the top ribbon and scroll down to the 'MICN Initial Certification' box. Click on the 'Online Application' link that will take you to the application login website. Once on the login page, follow the instructions to create an account, once an account is created, complete the application. The application steps do NOT need to be completed in order. Please have required documents available to complete the application in a timely fashion.

## Required documents for applicants:

- Current California State RN License.
- Current U.S. state-issued Driver's License or photo ID.
- Current Healthcare Provider level CPR certification.
- Current ACLS certification.
- Current PALS or APLS certification.
- Proof of completion of an S-SV EMS Paramedic Accreditation class.
- Proof of employment/recommendation from an S-SV EMS designated base hospital.
- o Proof of six months (1040 hours) of ED clinical experience as an RN in the past 2 years.
- A course completion record from an S-SV EMS approved MICN course, which includes:
  - Four (4) hours of ambulance ride-along with an S-SV EMS approved ALS emergency ground ambulance service provider, including two (2) ALS contacts or two (2) ALS patient scenarios conducted by the paramedic.
  - A base hospital orientation/re-orientation with the S-SV EMS designated base hospital.
- Pay the certification fee through your online account.
- Email your questions to info@ssvems.com.